
Reka Glue Gun Pneumatic 
REKA 气动热熔胶枪系列

TR 70 LCD Cartridge Gun 
TR70 LCD 铝桶装 PUR 专用热熔胶枪

Fig. TR 70 LCD Cartridge Gun                      Made in Germany
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The TR 70 LCD cartridge gun applies hot melt 
adhesives from 310 ml aluminium cartridges in 
dots, beads, or other standard nozzle forms. 
TR70LCD 铝桶装 PUR 专用热熔胶枪专为使用
310 毫升铝桶装 PUR 热熔胶而设计制造. 用于
点状或者条状涂胶

The TR 70 LCD has considerable advantages:
It works with 310 ml aluminium cartridges. The 
appropriate nozzle is screwed with the adapter 
on to the aluminium cartridge, thus enabling 
quick cartridge change. 

TR70LCD 使用喷嘴连接器可以很方便的将喷嘴
连接到铝桶上,同样也可以很方便快捷的更换用
完的铝桶

The TR 70 LCD is capable of working with 
PUR hot melts. PUR HMs distinguish 
themselves by an extremely high thermal 
stability. 
TR80LCD 专门用于 PUR 热熔胶的点状/条状涂
胶应用.PUR 热熔胶具有优异的热稳定性

The electronic temperature control is 
integrated into the handle for easy 
operation. 
胶枪内整合有温度控制器,可以很方便的进行操

作.

It provides an optimum working temperature 
simultaneously ensuring a careful handling of 
the material to be glued. The electronic 
system is easily adjustable. 
温度控制器保证最佳的胶水工作温度.可以非
常方便地进行温度调节

Due to the light weight (1400 g) and 
balanced design working with the appliance 
is not tiring and your wrist will not be 
strained. 
非常轻便,方便客户使用

Thanks to the variety of accessories 
available you can design an appliance 
adapted to your individual requirements. 
对于客户的不同需求,有多种附件可供选择. 

An optional stationary stand with foot switch 
is helpful when glueing small parts leaving 
both hands free. Various nozzles, foot 
switches, balancers, gun stands and stands 
for stationary operation complete the 
program. 
在很小的工件上涂胶时,可以选用安装支架和
脚踏开关,以方便操作. 有多种附件 比如各种
喷嘴\脚踏开关\平衡器\安装支架等可供选择



Technical Data 技术参数

Voltage 电压

Heating capacity 加热功率

Air pressure for glue max.最大出胶气压

Air consumption max.最大用气量

Temperature control 温度控制

Temperature control range 温度控制范围

Overheat protection 超温保护

Fuse 总保险

Heat-up time 预热时间

Length of electric cord 电源线长度

Contents of aluminium cartridge 适用铝桶

Max. application of glue 最大出胶量

Weight handgun 重量

TR 70 LCD 

230 V (120 V on request 可提供 120v 类型) 

400 W 

approx. 90 psi/6 bars * 

100 l / min. 

Electronic 电子式

50 – 185°C 

thermal protector 

4 A 

3 – 10 min. **胶水种类不同时间略有差异

approx. 8,5 m 

310 ml 

310 m lper minute 每分钟 310 毫升

1400 g 

Accessories 可选附件

Pneumatic foot switch 气动脚踏开关

Stand with pressure regulator and manometer 带调压表和调压阀的调压台

Stationary equipment 安装支架

Balancer 平衡器

Various additional nozzles 多种喷嘴
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